GRANDTULLY — 7th March 1993 — RESULTS

Pos'n  Start

Number
Div A K1 Men
1 66
2 67
3 [&]0]
4 B3
5 55
[+] 81
7 58
8 5153
2] 52
10 49
11 54
12 62
i3 48
14 5¢
15 45
16 80
17 AE
18 57
19 56
20 42
21 a3
22 41
23 a8
24 47
25 44
26 o
27 25
28 43
29 40
30 32
aq 24
32 29
33 28
34 36
a5 35
36 27
37 23
38 14
39 8
A0 19
41 22
42 12
43 26
44 20
45 16
46 21
47 8
48 30
49 10
50 17
A1 15
52 11

Name

{M.S. Factor: 1.3347)

Alan Tordoff

lan Tordoff

Mike Smith

Neil Blackman
Gorden Chisholm
Richard Lang
Michael Mason
Robin Murray
Keith Brown
Jonathan Folland
Melvin Swallow
Dave Fogg
Kevin Hardman
Fraser Gormal
Mark Williams
lan Bownes
Alan Heaumre
Jon Royile -
Nigel Morley
Chris Cherley

R Litttewood

M Johnson
Gareth Jones
Kenny Fraser
Howard Blackman
Nigel Stevenson
R Smith

Alistair Bayliss
David Hunter
Ashley Mason
Geoff Hooley
Nigel Royle
Mick Gillham
Calum Urguhart
Rob Sherburn
Andy Day

J Cameron

Ben Nelscn
Lincoln Taylor

J Christie

Andy Goodsell
8 Richards

8 8mith

A Roddan

Faul Haigh
Graham Froggstt
J Perrier

Billy Hughes
Stephen Charley
D Bratton

A Randall

A Froggett

[5C]

[SCI
[sc

(8C]

(5C]

(SC]

(8C]

[s€]

{sC]
{sC]

[sC]

Club

Chester
Chester
RNKA
RAFCA
Kirkcaldy
Deeside
Durham
Nettingham KC
Forth

Lufbra Univ
Chester
RAFCA
Durham
Glasgow KC
Chester
Farth

Viking
Accrington
Leeds
Chester
Nottihgham KC
Chester
Accrington

RAFCA
Kesteven
Cambridge
Wey

Glasgow KC
Windsor
RAFCA
Glasgow KC
Ind

Deeside
Birmingham Univ
Kirkcaldy
RAFCA
Lancaster
Stamford
Chester
RAFCA
Nottingham KC
Nottingham KC
Stamford

ACU

Stamford

Herts

Glasgow KC
Chester
Stamford
Huntingdon
Stamford

[U18]

[U21]
[Vet]

[Vet]

[U18]
[U21]

[Lu21]

[Vet]
[u1g]

[Ve]
[U18]
[U21]
[U16]

Start
Time

12:06
12:07
12:00
12:03
11:585
12:01
11:58
12:05
11:52
11:49
11:54
12:02
11:48
11.59
11:45
11:50
11:48
11:57
11:88
11:42
11:33
11:41
11:38
11:47
11:44
11:31
11:25
11:43
11:40
11:32
11:24
11:29
11:28
11:.37
11:35
11:27
11:28
11:14
11:08
11:19
11;22
11:12
11:26
11:20
11:16
11:21
11:06
11:30
11:10
11:17
11:15
1111

Finish
Time

12:20:59.1
12:22:02.4
12:15:31.1
12:18:33.9
12:10:35.6
12:16:46.8
12:13:50.8
12:20:51.8
12:07:52.5
12:04:53.9
12:10:02.1
12:18:07 1
12:04:10.8
12:15:112
12:01:11.8
12:06:13.7
12:02:1458
12:13:15.2
12:10:24.4
12:08:28.1
11:49:26.8
11:57:20.6
11:54:306
12:03:37.5
12:00:44.8
11:47:47.5
11:41:489
11:59:52.7
11:56:53.0
11:48:68.9
11:40:58.2
11:44:08.8
11:45:06,7
11:54:07.2
11:52:07.3
11:44:194
11:40:21.0
11:31:31.8
11:25:339
11:36:35.3
11:3:41.2
11:26:69.7
11:44:07.1
11:38:08.8
11:34:114
11:39:16.0
11:24:17.1
11:48:22.4
11:28:36.3
11:35:65.2
11:34:05.3
11:30:14.6

Elapsed
Time

14:589,1
15:02.4
158311
15:33,9
15:35.6
15:46.8
15:50.8
15:51.8
16:52.5
15:53.9
16:02.1
16:07.1
16:10.9
16:11.2
16:11.8
16:13.7
16:14.5
16;15.2
16:24.4
18:26.1
16:26.8
16:29.6
16:30.6
16:37.5
16:44.8
16:47.5
16:48.9
18:52.7
16:53.0
16:58.9
16:59.2
17:05.9
17:068.7
17:07.2
17:07.3
17:19.4
17:21.0
17:31.5
17:33.9
17:35.3
17412
17:59.7
18:07.1
18:08.8
18:11.4
18:16.0
18:17.1
18:22.4
18:36.3
18:55.2
19:05.3
19:14.6

M.S.

Points-




GRANDTULLY — 7th March 1993 — RESULTS

FPos'n  Start
Number
Div AG2
1 72
2 71
3 70
4 (i}

Name

(M.S. Factar: 1.1444)

Clough / Clough
Belkin / Caunt
Twigger / Simpson
Knight / Hall

Div A K1 Ladies {M.S. Factor: 1.2102)

D m~N3MOh WM -
a:]
juy

Div A C1

[or e BN A/ 0 b B
m
©

Div B K1 Men

103
94
1

3

2

gk GN-=

Div B K{ Ladies

1 73
Open Event
1 99
2 96
3 102
4 98
5 100
4] 105
7 101
8 a2
9 106
Teams
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Andrea Clayton
Jenny Hands
Karsn Porter
Julie Ashion
Tina Parsons

L Rae

Cynthia Berry
R McSweeny
Mandy Kitchen

{M._S. Factor: 1.1036)

Mark Defreitas
Rob Pumphrey
Bob Doman
Ross Pearten
John Willacy

A Parry

A Anderson
A Leith

G Rees

A McPherson
J Smith

Helen Rowlands

G Baker

Dave Kay

Chris Fuller

G Duff

Sally Ockwell—Page
Neil Baxter

Pascaile Eichenmiiller
Senja Mertlock .
Margaret Chapman

Chester "A"

RAFCA "A"
WWHacers (Oldish)
Deeside KG
Chester "B"
Nottingham KC *B"
Forth

RAFCA'B"
Nottingham KC Ladies
Nottingharm KC"A"
Glasgow KC
Kirkealdy

See Toos

Chester "C"
Slammers

[sC]

[sC]
(sC]

(SC]

[SC]
[5C]

[&C]

(€]

[SC]

Club

Lowe Alpine
Nottingham Kayak Cluk
Nottingham Kayak Club
Leeds

Nottingham Kayak Cluk
Nottingham Kayak Club
Leads

Nottingham Kayak Club
Nottingham Kayak Ciub
l.oughkorough

Forth .

Chester

Nottingham Kayak Club

Reyal CC

Chaifont Park
Merts

RAFCA
Lancaster

Glasgow Univ
Strathkelvin
Aberdesen Univ
Edinburgh Univ
Aberdesn Univ

Edinburgh Univ

Wavehopper
Glasgow Univ
Paisley Kayak Club
RAFCA
Wavehopper
Meidalberg

Forth

Kirkcaldy

[u18]

Start
Time

1312
131
13:10
13:09

13:18
13:20
13:22
13:16
1321
13:14
1317
13:19
13115

13:28
13:27
13:24
13:29
13:30
13:28

13:43
13:34
12:01
12:04
12:02

13:23

13:39
13:36
13:42
13:39
13:40
13:44
13:41
13:32
13:45

Finish
Time

13:29:28.6
18:28:40.1
13:27:50.8
13:27:.07.9

13:34:31.6
13:37:21.8
13:39:22.4
13:43:25.8
13:38:28.1
13:31:33.2
13:34:37.3
13:37:48.2
13:33:48.6

13:46:07.3
13:45:10.6
13:42:331
14:47:37.5
13:48:57 .4
13:44:13.7

14:00:48.9
14:02:31.2
12:19:35.7
12:23:28.2
12:21:30.8

13:43:25.2

13:56:04.7
13:53:48,5
14:00:01.3
13:57:02.3
13:58:53.3
14:02:59.8
14:00:41 1
13:52:584
14.G7:48.7

Elapsed
Time

17:28.6
17:40.1
17:50.8
18:07.9

16:31.6
17:21.8
17:22.4
17:25.8
17:28.1
17:38.2
17:37.3
18:48.2
18:48.6

18:07.3
18:10.6
18:33.1
18:37.5
18:57.4
19:13.7

17:48.9
18:31.2
18:35.7
18:28.2
19:39.8

20:25.2

17:04.7
17:48.5
18:01.3
18:02.3
18:53.3
18:59.8
18:44 1
12:59.4
22:48.7

16:34.6
16:47.9
17:04.1
17.06.5
17:21.8
17.33.3
17:39.4
17414
17:586.2
17:56.6
18:20.2
18:23.5
18:35.2
19:05.6
12:41.4

M.S.

0.0
13.2
25.4
45.0

0.0
60.8
81.5
65.6
8.4
74.5
78.5

165.3
165.8

0.0

28.5
33.3
53,3
73.3

Points




SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS — INDIVIDUAL 1993

Pos'n Start Name Club Start  Finish Elapsed
Number Time  Time Time
1 60 Mike Smith RNKA 12:00  12:15:811 15:31.1
2 55 Gordon Chishoim Kirkealdy 11:56 12:110:358 15356
3 61 Richard Lang Deeside 12:01  12:16:468  15:.46.8
4 . 52 Keith Brown Farth 11:52 12:07:525 15§:52.5
5 59  Fraser Gormal Glasgow KC 11:58 12115112 16112
8 50 lan Bownes Forth 11:80 12:06:137 18:13.7
7 47  Kenny Fraser 11:47 12:03:375 16:87.5
8 40  David Hunter Glasgow KC 11:40 11:56:530 16:53.0
g 36 Calum Urguhart Deeaside 11:37 11:54:072  17:07.2
10 27  Andy Day Kirkcaldy 11:27  11:44:194  17:19.4
11 77  Cynthia Berry Forth [Lady] 1817 1334373  17:587.3
12 103 A Anderson Glasgow Univ fu1g] 1343 14:00:488 17:48.9
13 102  Chris Fuller Glasgow Univ 1342 14:00:0183  18:01.3
14 98 G Duff Paisley Kayak Club 1838 13:57:.023  18:02.3
15 30 Billy Hughes Glasgow KC 11:30  11:48:224  18:22.4
16 84  Aleith Strathkelvin 13134 14:02:31.2 i8:31.2
17 1 GRees Aberdeen Univ 12:.01 12119357 18:36.7
18 105  Neil Baxter Wavehopper 18:44  14:02:598  18:50.8
19 3 A McPherzan Edinburgh Univ 12:04 12:23:282 {5282
20 2 J8mith Aberdeen Univ 12:02 12:21:398  19:39.8
29 92  Senja Mortlock Forth [Lady] 1832  13:52:594  19:59.4
22 73  Helen Rowlands Edinburgh Univ {Lady] 13:23 1343252 20:25.2
23 106 Margaret Chapman Kirkcaldy [Lady] 13:45 14:.07:487  22:48.7
SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIPS — TEAMS — 1993

1 Deeside KC 17.06.5
2 Farth 17:39.4
3 Kirkcaldy 18:23.5
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